Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Product Data Sheet
Rev5.2, April.26, 2019
S1W0-1111XXXXXX-00000000-00001– High-power LED

• RoHS compliant
• Phosphor film directly  attached to
chip surface
Reference Code CCT
Nominal
CCT
Part Number
CRI
Voltage
Min
SZ8-Y11-W0-C7-A
Cool
White
6500K S1W0-1111657003-00000000-00001
5700K S1W0-1111577003-00000000-00001
5000K S1W0-1111507003-00000000-00001 70 3V
SZ8-Y11-WN-C7-A
Neutral
White
4000K S1W0-1111407003-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-A
Cool
White
6500K S1W0-1111658003-00000000-00001
80 3V5700K S1W0-1111578003-00000000-00001
5000K S1W0-1111508003-00000000-00001
Table 1-1. Product Selection Table
New Generation of WICOP
• Residential - Replacement lamps
• Commercial/Industrial – Retail Display
• Outdoor area - Flood/Street light, High Bay
RoHS
LM-80
MacAdam
3-Step
www.seoulsemicon.com2Rev5.2, April.26, 2019
Reference Code CCT
Nominal
CCT
Part Number
CRI
Voltage
Min
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-A
Neutral
White
4000K S1W0-1111408003-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-A
Warm
White
3500K S1W0-1111358003-00000000-00001 80 3V
3000K S1W0-1111308003-00000000-00001
2700K S1W0-1111278003-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-W0-C9-A
Cool
White
6500K S1W0-1111659003-00000000-00001
90 3V
5700K S1W0-1111579003-00000000-00001
5000K S1W0-1111509003-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WN-C9-A
Neutral
White
4000K S1W0-1111409003-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-A
Warm
White
3500K S1W0-1111359003-00000000-00001
3000K S1W0-1111309003-00000000-00001
2700K S1W0-1111279003-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-B
Cool
White
6500K S1WM-1111658006-00000000-00001
80 6V
5700K S1WM-1111578006-00000000-00001
5000K S1WM-1111508006-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-B
Neutral
White
4000K S1WM-1111408006-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-B
Warm
White
3500K S1WM-1111358006-00000000-00001
3000K S1WM-1111308006-00000000-00001
2700K S1WM-1111278006-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-B
Warm
White
3500K S1WM-1111359006-00000000-00001
90 6V3000K S1WM-1111309006-00000000-00001
2700K S1WM-1111279006-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-C
Cool
White
6500K S1WM-1111658009-00000000-00001
80 9V
5700K S1WM-1111578009-00000000-00001
5000K S1WM-1111508009-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-C
Neutral
White
4000K S1WM-1111408009-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-C
Warm
White
3500K S1WM-1111358009-00000000-00001
3000K S1WM-1111308009-00000000-00001
2700K S1WM-1111278009-00000000-00001
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-C
Warm
White
3500K S1WM-1111359009-00000000-00001
90 9V3000K S1WM-1111309009-00000000-00001
2700K S1WM-1111279009-00000000-00001
Table 1-2. Product Selection Table
S1W0-1111XXXXXX-00000000-00001– High-power LED

Product Data Sheet
Color Bin Structure
Table 6. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8-X9
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company S Seoul Semiconductor
X2 Level of Integration 1 Discrete LED
X3X4 Technology WX
W0: White General
WM: White MJT
X5X6X7X8 Dimension 1111 1.14x1.14mm
X9X10 CCT XX
65: 6500K
57: 5700K
50: 5000K
45: 4500K
40: 4000K
35: 3500K
30: 3000K
27: 2700K
X11X12 CRI XX
70: CRI70
80: CRI80
90: CRI90
X13X14 Vf XX
03: 3V
06: 6V
09: 9V
X15X16X17
Characteristic code
Flux Rank
000
X18X19X20
Characteristic code
Vf Rank
000
X21X22
Characteristic code
Color Step
00
X23X24 Type 00
X25X26X27 Internal code 001
S1W0-1111XXXXXX-00000000-00001– High-power LED
26Rev5.2, April.26, 2019
Product Data Sheet
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3° C/second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
150 °C
180 °C
80-120 seconds
Time maintained above:
- Temperature (TL)
- Time (tL)
217~220°C
80-100 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 250~255℃
Time within 5°C of actual Peak
Temperature (tp)2
20-40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6 °C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.